

# Business Services | FEE SCHEDULE



**KEESLER FEDERAL  
CREDIT UNION**

This schedule outlines the fees that are applicable to your account(s) as identified. This schedule is incorporated as part of your account agreement with Keesler Federal Credit Union.

SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	FEE AMOUNT	
Copy/Retrieval	Copy of original or substitute check	\$2.00 per copy	
	Copy of Money Order or Cashier's Check	\$2.00 per copy	
	Copy of account statement (all accounts)	\$2.00 per statement	
	Account / history printout	\$1.00 per page	
Non-Sufficient Funds	Returned unpaid item or item paid into overdraft	\$25.00 per item	
Transfers	Overdraft transfers from savings or money market account to cover NSF items	\$2.00 per item	
Returned Check	U.S. Drawn by member from another financial institution	\$25.00	
	Drawn by third party	\$25.00	
	U.K. Check drawn on military banking facility	\$4.00	
	Any other check	\$10.00	
Stop Payment	Stop payment from checking, savings or money market account	\$25.00 per item	
	Stop payment on money order	\$25.00 per item	
CHECKING-Basic Business Checking	Items in excess of 225 presented in person to include check and cash withdrawals and deposits	\$0.25 per item per month	
CHECKING-Smart Business Checking	If daily average balance is \$2,500 or greater	No Charge	
	If daily average balance is less than \$2,500	\$10.00 per month	
	Items in excess of 350 presented in person to include check and cash withdrawals and deposits.	\$0.25 per item per month	
ATM	Transactions or inquiries at: KFCU owned machines	No Charge	
	Network fee at non-proprietary machines (does not include any surcharge by the ATM owner)	\$1.00	
	Card replacement fee (per ATM/Debit Card)	\$5.00	
Bad Address	Charged when an account shows an invalid or incorrect address at the end of the calendar quarter	\$5.00	
Inactive Account	Account fee for accounts in households with no account activity for 2 years, aggregate savings of less than \$200, and no other service than a Business Primary Share account	\$5.00 per quarter	
Check orders	Vary based on style selected	Vary	
Verification of Deposit	Charged for printed verification of deposit	\$10.00	
Share Collection	Collection of charged off accounts	\$25.00	
International ATM/Debit Card Transactions	Fee imposed on transactions made in foreign countries	1% of transaction	
Cashier's Check	If over 4 withdrawals per month	\$2.00 each	
Money Order purchase	Money Orders	\$1.00 per item	
Bank Wire Transfer	Bank wire transfers	\$12.00 per wire	
	International Bank Wires	\$45.00 per international wire in US dollars and \$25 per international wire in foreign currency	
International Wires Returned		\$5 per item	
Western Union Money Order (CMO)	Per transfer up to \$10,000 (U.S.)	\$14.50	
	International Transfers	Transfer Amount	
		\$0 - \$500	\$17.00
		\$501 - \$1000	\$22.00
		\$1001 - \$2000	\$27.00
		\$2001 - \$5000	\$32.00
	\$5000 & Over	\$42.00	
Account Research		\$15 per hour, one hour minimum charge	
Lock Bag Replacement Fee	Replace lock bag	\$20.00	